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Department of Molecular & Cellular Biology 
Resources and Advocates for Community Members 

 
Note: this is not an exhaustive list; please feel free to reach out to whomever you feel most comfortable confiding in.       

 

 
 
WITHIN MCB 
 
Sean Eddy, Chair 
(617) 496-6757 
seaneddy@fas.harvard.edu  
 
Jessica Manning, Executive Director 
(617) 496-3805 
jmanning@mcb.harvard.edu  
 
Michelle Cicerano, Associate Director for Faculty 
Services 
(617) 495-3209 
mcicerano@mcb.harvard.edu   
 
Polina Kehayova, Scientific Director 
(617) 496-9397 
kehayova@fas.harvard.edu  
 
 
ROLE-SPECIFIC WITHIN MCB 
 
Lindsay Guest, MCO Graduate Program Administrator 
(617) 496-8262 
lindsayguest@fas.harvard.edu  
 
Debra Maddalena, Assistant Director for Postdoctoral 
Affairs 
(617) 496-2308 
maddalen@mcb.harvard.edu  
 
Priscilla Johnson, Human Resources Administrative 
Fellow 
priscillajohnson@fas.harvard.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
WITHIN FAS AND GSAS 
 
Seth Avakian, Program Officer for Title IX and 
Professional Conduct  
Faculty Affairs and GSAS 
(617) 495-9583 
avakian@fas.harvard.edu  
 
Danielle Farrell, Director of Student Services, GSAS 
(617) 495-5005 
farrell@fas.harvard.edu    
 
Stephen Kargère, Director of the FAS Office of 
Postdoctoral Affairs  
(617) 495 2052 
kargere@fas.harvard.edu  
  
Sheree Ohen  
FAS Associate Dean of Diversity, Inclusion and Belonging 
(617) 496-0661 
sheree_ohen@harvard.edu  
 
Victoria Schubert, Senior Organization Development 
Consultant 
Center for Workplace Development 
(617) 495-3602 
victoria_schubert@harvard.edu  
 
Moriah Silver, Program Officer for Title IX and 
Professional Conduct  
Faculty Affairs and FAS HR 
(617) 495-0321 
moriah_silver@harvard.edu  
 
Etaine Smith, Senior HR Consultant 
(617) 496-9380 
etaine_smith@harvard.edu   
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Department of Molecular & Cellular Biology 
Resources and Advocates for Community Members 

 
Note: this is not an exhaustive list; please feel free to reach out to whomever you feel most comfortable confiding in.       

 

 
 
WITHIN THE FAS SCIENCE DEAN’S OFFICE 
 
Russ Porter, Administrative Dean for Science  
(617) 495-0904 
russ_porter@harvard.edu   
 
Zoë Fonseca-Kelly, Senior Associate Dean for Faculty 
Affairs/Interim Assistant Dean for Science  
(617) 495-5083 
zoefonseca-kelly@fas.harvard.edu   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
OTHER CONFIDENTIAL RESOURCES 
 
Anonymous Reporting Hotline 
The Anonymous Reporting Hotline operates 24 hours a day, seven days a week, and is run by an independent, third-
party provider. There are two ways to report: toll-free by calling 877- 694- 2275 or you can submit a report online at 
https://reportinghotline.harvard.edu/. 
 
Employee Assistance Program 
877-EAP-HARV (877-327-4278) 
 
Ombudsperson 
University Ombudsman Office  
Lydia Cummings, Ombudsman  
44R Brattle St., 117-118 Cambridge, MA 02138 
(617) 495-7748 
Email: university_ombudsman@harvard.edu 
 
 


